

City of Baltimore

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0034, Version: 0

* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

Introductory*

City of Baltimore Council Bill

Introduced by: The Council President At the request of: The Administration (Department of Transportation)

A Bill Entitled

An Ordinance concerning

Metropolitan District of Baltimore County - Extension 165

For the purpose of consenting to and approving a petition to extend the Metropolitan District of Baltimore County to a certain tract of land; and providing for a special effective date.

By direction of

Article 3 - Baltimore County Section(s) 498 through 528 Code of Public Local Laws of Maryland (1955 Everstine Edition)

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, That the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore consents to and approves the petition to extend the Metropolitan District of Baltimore County to a tract of land, consisting of approximately 27.7932 acres, located in the 4th Election District of Baltimore County in the vicinity of the north side of Berrymans Lane, as more particularly shown on the plat labeled Extension 165 and filed with the Department of Public Works of Baltimore County.

Section 2. And be it further ordained, That this Ordinance takes effect on the date it is enacted.